ST9073 ST9073

Enrollment and Review Change to LB1014

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: McGill, 26, Chairperson

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. In the Ashford amendment, FA197, on page 1, line 1, "on page 1" has been inserted after "4"; and in line 2 the period has been struck and an underscored comma inserted.
- 2. In the Synowiecki amendment, AM2212, section 24 has been renumbered as section 18.
 - 3. In the McGill amendment, AM2231:
- a. Sections 24 and 32 have been renumbered as sections 17 and 36, respectively; and
- b. On page 2, line 23, " $\underline{24}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{17}$ " inserted.
 - 4. In the Ashford amendment, AM2107:
- a. Sections 24 to 33 have been renumbered as sections 19 to 28, respectively;
- b. On page 1, line 2, "24 to 32" has been struck and "19 to 27" inserted; and in lines 21 and 22 "are" has been struck;
- c. On page 3, line 21 "cc on page 3, line 21 "cc on page 3, line 21 "<a href="commission" has been struck and "Commission on Public Advocacy" inserted; and in line 25 an underscored comma has been inserted after the first "cc on page 3, line 21 "<a href="commission" has been struck and "Commission on Public Advocacy" inserted; and in line 25 an underscored comma has been inserted after the first "cc on page 3, line 21 "<a href="commission" has been struck and "Commission on Public Advocacy" inserted; and in line 25 an underscored comma has been inserted after the first "cc on page 3, line 21 "<a href="commission" the struck and "Commission" has been inserted after the first "cc on page 4, line 25 an underscored comma has been inserted after the first "cc on page 4, line 25 an underscored comma has been inserted after the first "cc on page 4, line 25 an underscored comma has been inserted after the first "cc on page 4, line 25 an underscored comma has been inserted after the first "cc on page 4, line 25 an underscored commission">cc on page 4, line 25 an underscored commission and line 25 an underscored
- d. On page 4, line 3, " $\underline{\text{commission}}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{\text{Commission}}$ on Public Advocacy" inserted; and in line 13 " $\underline{31}$ " has been struck and "26" inserted.
- 5. In the Ashford amendment, AM2175, sections 38 and 74 have been renumbered as sections 43 and 77 respectively.
- 6. The Ashford amendment, AM2196, has been incorporated into the Standing Committee amendments, AM2006; and in AM2196, on page 1, line 7, an underscored comma has been inserted after "cases".
 - 7. In the E & R amendments, ER8172:
 - a. On page 2, lines 14 through 19 have been struck;

ST9073 ST9073

b. On page 3, line 1, "24-809.04," has been struck; in line 2 "24-1205," has been struck and "42-925," has been inserted after "42-357,"; in line 5 "24-1204, 24-1206," has been struck; in line 6 "29-2246, 29-3927," has been inserted after "25-2740,"; in line 8 "24-301.02, 24-503," has been struck; in line 9 "43-2,119" has been struck and "43-512.15" inserted; in lines 12 and 13 "judgeships, judicial vacancies," has been struck; in lines 14 and 15 "the Judicial Resources Commission" has been struck and "protection orders" inserted; and in line 24 "state intent" has been struck and "require notice of federal law in domestic violence cases; to adopt the Legal Education for Public Service Loan Repayment Act" inserted.

- 8. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM2006:
- a. Section 68 and all amendments thereto have been struck and the following new section inserted:

Sec. 74. Sections 1, 2, 4, 5, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 76, and 80 of this act become operative on January 1, 2009. Sections 3, 6, 7, 8, 9, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 44, 45, 54, 67, 68, 69, 70, 79, and 82 of this act become operative three calendar months after the adjournment of this legislative session. Sections 43 and 77 of this act become operative on July 1, 2008. The other sections of this act become operative on their effective date.;

- b. On page 49, line 4, "35" has been struck and "41" inserted; and in line 19 "or 43-261" has been struck;
- c. On page 50, lines 12 and 13, " $\underline{32}$ and $\underline{35}$ " has been struck and "38 and 41" inserted;
- d. On page 99, line 3, "22" has been struck and "15" inserted; in line 4 "35" and all amendments thereto have been struck and "33" inserted; in lines 5 and 7 "41" has been struck and "47" inserted; in line 7 "65" has been struck and "71" inserted; in line 8 "66" has been struck and "72" inserted; in line 21 "24-809.04," has been struck; in line 22 "24-1205," has been struck; in line 23 "and" has been inserted after the last comma; in line 24 "24-1204, 24-1206," has been struck; and the matter beginning with "and" in line 25 through line 26 has been struck; and
- e. On page 100, line 6, "42-925," has been inserted after the last comma; and in line 8 "29-2246, 29-3927," has been inserted after the third comma.

ST9073 ST9073

(signed) Amanda McGill, Chairperson